
•. 

I 
I ' 
! 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 
INSTITUTE WORKS DEPARTMENT 

CENTRAL OFFICE 

NOTIFICATION 

Letter No.IWDC0/2012/ 91-3 
Dated: October 12, 2012 

SUB: Revision of rates or'minimum wages payable to the daily wage workers w.e.f. 1st 
October, 2012. . . 

The rates of minimum. wages p~yable to the d~ily wage workers skilled 
mechanicaVelectrical, semiskilled mechanic/electricians/helper, unskilled helpers, 
clerical/PC oper~tor, Horticulture workers and cleaning & sweeping workers employed 
through the term · contractors of the Institute for Operation & Maintenance jobs and 
subsidiary equipment's qave been revised with effect from 1st October, 2012 as per 
notification of the Depu~ Chief Labour -Commissioner (Central) Kanpur vide No.K-27/ 
Rates/2012-B.IV dated 5 , October, 2012; the copy of which is enclosed for perusal and 
reference. 

Sl. Category Rates w.t.f. Revised . rates 
" No. 01.04.2012 w.e.f. 05.10.2012 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 
I Unskilled Helper (y{ orker) Rs.21o.oo Rs.279.00 
II Semiskilled/U nsk:illed Supervisory/ Rs.298.00 Rs.308.00 

Mechanics/Electrician/Plumber/Helper 
ill Skilled ~ 

Operation Rs.328.00 Rs.339.00 
Mechanic/ElectriGian 

' 
~ 

IV ClericaV PC Operator Rs.328.00 Rs.339.00 
v Highly Skilled Rs.357.00 Rs.369.00 
Sanitation Workers : 
VI Unskilled/ Semiskilled/ Skilled Rs.210.00 Rs.279.00 

It is therefore requested that the approval to adopt the revised rates of minimum wages to 
the category of daily wage workers as indicated in the column No.4 of the above schedule 
on the basis of notificati~n of t~e Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner (Central) Kanpur 
and approved by the Dy. birectqriiT Kan}>ur shall be followed in all contractual works. 

~e~ 
Superintending Engineer & 

Head, IWD 


